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G.N.No. 444 / 2009 

 
Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late BUCKY DEINUWEA IKA of Anetan District.  

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late BUCKY  DEINUWEA IKA had been 

determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the 

owner of the following lands:- 

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. TYPE OF LAND NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE  

Anabar  34 p.l. Anakarikik  50/91 1/12 

Ijuw  33 c.l. Ibonge  70/92 1/3 

Aiwo  325 c.l. Eaterienago  51/91 1/3 
Ewa  195 c.l. Iatengab  51/91 1/20 
Anetan  102 c.l. Ronawi  51/91 1/4 

Aiwo  6 c.l. Anibawo  51/91 1/4 

Aiwo  7 c.l. - 51/91 1/4 

Aiwo  46 c.l. - 51/91 1/4 

Aiwo  109 p.l. Eatetakiwoe  51/91 1/4 

Aiwo  238 c.l. Anibawo  51/91 1/4 

Aiwo  255 c.l. Anibawo  51/91 1/4 

Aiwo  256 c.l. Anibawo  51/91 1/12 

Boe  130 c.l. Atinimen  51/91 1/4 

Boe  48 p.l. Ijongururu  51/91 1/4 

Aiwo  479 p.l. Atorir  51/91 1/4 

Anetan  19 c.l. Turigaigai  51/91 1/4 

Anetan  48 c.l. Eberin  51/91 1/4 

Anetan  55 c.l. Enbwijan  51/91 1/4 

Anetan  69 c.l. Ibwerin  51/91 1/4 

Anetan  70 c.l. Anuworoija  51/91 1/4 

Anetan 73 c.l. Anuworoija  51/91 1/4 

Denigomodu  249 p.l. - 51/91 1/4 

Ewa  155 c.l. Mamweiya  51/91 1/4 

Ijuw  61 c.l. Bogomoruw  51/91 1/4 

Menen  217 p.l. Idageang  51/91 1/4 

Nibok  159 c.l. Ijanoror  51/91 1/4 

Nibok  209 c.l. Uganaquo 51/91 1/4 

Nibok  219 c.l. Atebwae  51/91 1/4 

Nibok  - c.l. Eateberange  34/58 1/4 

Boe  - c.l. Atewema  11/47 1/4 

Aiwo  168 c.l. Yatam/Anerue  51/91 1/8 

Ijuw  88 p.l. Ibowini  51/91 1/12 

Ijuw  87 p.l. Iyuwinepe  51/91 1/12 
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Ijuw  85 p.l. Atueo  51/91 1/12 

Aiwo  - - Idunea  51/91 1/12 

Anetan  133 p.l. Atebao  51/91 1/12 

Anibare  160 p.l. Adetereni  51/91 1/12 

Anibare  202 p.l. Anurung  51/91 1/12 

Anibare  238 p.l. Aequara  51/91 1/12 

Anibare  240 p.l. Atemor  51/91 1/12 

Anibare  241 p.l. Maro  51/91 1/12 

Ijuw  10 p.l. Atebanijo  51/91 1/12 

Ijuw  18 p.l. Atobwidob  51/91 1/12 

Ijuw  17 p.l. Aneborora  51/91 1/4 

Menen  354 p.l. Atataro  51/91 1/12 

Baiti  67 p.l. Anuero  51/91 1/12 

Baiti  76 p.l. Ugino  51/91 1/12 

Anetan  7 p.l. Guramwit  51/91 1/12 

Anetan  13 p.l. Yubwia  51/91 1/12 

Anabar  7 p.l. Tararo  51/91 1/12 

Anabar  17 p.l. Arinugogo  51/91 1/12 

Anabar  21 p.l. Atetirir  51/91 1/12 

Anabar  24 p.l. Arinugogo  51/91 1/12 

Anabar  26 p.l. Atibenar  51/91 1/12 

Anabar  36 p.l. Ueirang  51/91 1/12 

Anabar  49 p.l. Ibweruru  51/91 1/12 

Anabar  55 p.l. Tomor/Atemor  51/91 1/12 

Anabar  58 p.l. Animwen  51/91 1/12 

Anabar  65 p.l. Atebobaer  51/91 1/12 

Denigomodu  251 p.l. - 51/91 1/12 

Boe  159 c.l. Eatetear  51/91 1/12 

Nibok  5 p.l. Anat  51/91 1/12 

Nibok  21 p.l. Anat  51/91 1/12 

Ewa  35 p.l. Nagon  51/91 1/12 

Ewa  36 p.l. Abongebong  51/91 1/12 

Ewa  37 p.l. Tegang/Idageang  51/91 1/12 

Ewa  58 p.l. Beiduaba/Paeduepe  51/91 1/12 

Ewa  79 p.l. Anemet  51/91 1/12 

Ewa  80 p.l. Anuijo  51/91 1/12 

Ewa  81 p.l. Anuijo  51/91 1/12 

Ewa  93 p.l. Anuijo  51/91 1/12 

Ewa  94 p.l. Ate  51/91 1/12 

Ewa  95 p.l. Anuijo  51/91 1/12 

Ewa  162 p.l. Imagemwin  51/91 1/12 

Anetan  15 p.l. Atebena  51/91 1/12 

Anetan  20 p.l. Iyeida  51/91 1/12 

Aiwo  28 c.l. Ijatam  51/91 1/12 

Aiwo 193 c.l. Ibegu  51/91 1/12 

Aiwo 197 c.l. Aiue  51/91 1/12 

Aiwo 214 c.l. Idibegu  51/91 1/12 
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Aiwo 221 c.l. Yangor  51/91 1/12 

Aiwo 274 c.l. Yangor  51/91 1/12 

Aiwo 275 c.l. Yangor  51/91 1/12 

Aiwo 276 c.l. Yangor  51/91 1/12 

Aiwo 318 p.l. Idunea  51/91 1/12 

Boe  28 p.l. Eatetear  51/91 1/12 

Boe  41 p.l. Eatetear  51/91 1/12 

Anibare  352 p.l. Agubaran  70/92 1/18 

Anibare  - p.l. Anibe  33/71 1/18 

Anibare  - p.l. Imor  33/71 1/18 

Aiwo  - p.l. - - 1/18 

Yaren  W.32  - - 31/63 1/18 

C.44.50.90 - - - 31/61 1/18 

Anetan  71 c.l. Anuworoija  51/91 1/20 

Anabar  107 c.l. Iaterangija  51/91 1/20 

Ewa  2 c.l. Anora  58/02 1/20 

Anibare  108 c.l. Atomaneab  58/02 1/21 

Anibare  109 c.l. Atomaneab  58/02 1/21 

Anibare  117 c.l. Eateriboweda  58/02 1/21 

Anibare  120 c.l. Aiue/Aneboggi  58/02 1/21 

Anibare  237 p.l. Ibwetom  58/02 1/21 

Anibare  250 p.l. Atueo  58/02 1/21 

Anibare  257 p.l. Atongakae  58/02 1/21 

Anabar  - p.l. Atape  34/58 1/24 

Anabar  - p.l. Atetigagauwe  34/58 1/24 

Anabar  - p.l. Atobwidob  34/58 1/24 

Anabar  - p.l. Atauwang  34/58 1/24 

Anabar  - p.l. Anuwoto  34/58 1/24 

Anabar  - p.l. Eatogogae  34/58 1/24 

Anabar  - p.l. Bariri  34/58 1/24 

Ewa  - p.l. Arida  34/58 1/24 

Anetan  - p.l. Idorogagain  34/58 1/24 

Baiti  - p.l. Ugino  34/58 1/24 

Anetan  - p.l. Atebao  34/58 1/24 

Ijuw - p.l. Ibowini  42/58 1/24 

Ijuw  - p.l. Ijuwinepe  42/58 1/24 

Ewa  - p.l. Anuijo  42/58 1/24 

Anetan  144 - Areruw  51/91 1/30 

Ewa  70 p.l. Ibegu  70/92 1/36 

Anibare  190 p.l. Anamwit  58/02 1/42 

Uaboe  74 c.l. Imwenom  58/02 1/54 

Yaren  1 p.l. Eatetear  58/02 1/54 

Anibare  100 c.l. Aribaeong  58/02 1/62 

Anibare  217 p.l. Atekapara  58/02 1/63 

Nibok  128 c.l. Anuwongan  58/02 1/54 

Nibok  247 c.l. Angowang  58/02 1/54 
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Nibok  183 c.l. Angowang  58/02 1/54 

Nibok  158 c.l. Yapayuw  58/02 1/54 

Nibok  86 c.l. Yateb  58/02 1/54 

Nibok  27 p.l. - 58/02 1/54 

Nibok  26 p.l. - 58/02 1/54 

Anabar 79 c.l. Arep  58/02 1/54 

Anabar 4 p.l. Atagabea  58/02 1/54 

Anabar 15 c.l. Areb  58/02 1/54 

Anabar 100 p.l. Ebara  58/02 1/54 

Anetan  34 p.l. - 58/02 1/54 

Ewa  82 p.l. Anijo  58/02 1/54 

Aiwo  156 c.l. - 58/02 1/54 

Baiti  68 p.l. Uaboko  58/02 1/54 

Baiti  111 c.l. Yapedobu  58/02 1/54 

Anetan  31 p.l. Aterobwit  58/02 1/54 

Nibok  151 c.l. Okoi  58/02 1/54 

Baiti  52 p.l. Anemere  58/02 1/54 

Anetan  93 c.l. Mererauwa  58/02 1/54 

Ijuw  111 p.l. Ibab  58/02 1/54 

Baiti  54 - Uaboko  51/90 1/90 

Anetan  17 - Atebao  51/91 1/90 

Anetan  79 c.l. - 58/02 1/54 

Anetan  78 c.l. Aimange  58/02 1/54 

Anetan  66 c.l. Ibwerin  58/02 1/54 

Anetan  49 c.l. Eberin  58/02 1/54 

Anetan  29 p.l. Atowidawo  58/02 1/54 

Anetan  27 p.l. Audong  58/02 1/54 

Anetan  26 p.l. Audong  58/02 1/54 

Nibok  229 c.l. Edet  58/02 1/54 

Nibok  150 c.l. Angowang  58/02 1/54 

Anetan  58 c.l. Muea  58/02 1/54 

Nibok  80 p.l. Ati  58/02 1/54 

Nibok  230 c.l. Nibok  58/02 1/54 

Baiti  70 p.l. Akoro  58/02 1/54 

Baiti  69 p.l. Anad  58/02 1/54 

Anetan  94 - Otsinuwe  58/02 1/54 

Uaboe  120 - Mueon  58/02 1/72 

Anibare  121 c.l. Anuquoge  58/02 1/126 

Boe  64 c.l. Iwugaga  51/91 3/50 

Nibok  81 p.l. Amero  58/02 2/135 

Anibare  188 p.l. Atoredeto  58/02 7/864 

Ewa  89 p.l. Anuero  58/02 11/140 

Anibare  214 p.l. Yatsi  58/02 55/4032 

Anabar  59 p.l. Animwen  51/91 1/12 

Ewa  - p.l. Arar  - - 
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES  

2.   The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late  

BUCKY DEINUWEA IKA are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above.  

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES  SHARE  

Anabar  34 Anakarikik  Bronwyn Kam 

Paul Ika 

Edna Demauna 

Fabian Ika 

1/48 

1/48 

1/48 

1/48 

Ijuw  33 Ibonge  Bronwyn Kam 

Paul Ika 

Edna Demauna 

Fabian Ika 

1/12 

1/12 

1/12 

1/12 

Aiwo  325 Eaterienago  As for portion No.33 c.l. Ijuw  
Ewa  195 Iatengab  Bronwyn Kam 

Paul Ika 

Edna Demauna 

Fabian Ika 

1/80 

1/80 

1/80 

1/80 
Anetan  102 Ronawi  Bronwyn Kam 

Paul Ika 

Edna Demauna 

Fabian Ika 

1/16 

1/16 

1/16 

1/16 

Aiwo  6 Anibawo  As for portion No.102 c.l. Anetan  

Aiwo  7 - -do-  

Aiwo  46 - -do-  

Aiwo  109 Eatetakiwoe  -do-  

Aiwo  238 Anibawo  -do-  

Aiwo  255 Anibawo  -do-  

Aiwo  256 Anibawo  As for portion No.34 c.l. Anabar 

Boe  130 Atinimen  As for portion No.102 c.l. Anetan  

Boe  48 Ijongururu  -do-  

Aiwo  479 Atorir  -do-  

Anetan  19 Turigaigai  -do-  

Anetan  48 Eberin  -do-  

Anetan  55 Enbwijan  -do-  

Anetan  69 Ibwerin  -do-  

Anetan  70 Anuworoija  -do-  

Anetan 73 Anuworoija  -do-  

Denigomodu  249 - -do-  

Ewa  155 Mamweiya  -do-  

Ijuw  61 Bogomoruw  -do-  

Menen  217 Idageang  -do-  

Nibok  159 Ijanoror  -do-  

Nibok  209 Uganaquo -do-  

Nibok  219 Atebwae  -do-  

Nibok  - Eateberange  -do-  

Boe  - Atewema  -do-  
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Aiwo  168 Yatam/Anerue  Bronwyn Kam 

Paul Ika 

Edna Demauna 

Fabian Ika 

1/32 

1/32 

1/32 

1/32 

Ijuw  88 Ibowini  Bronwyn Kam 

Paul Ika 

Edna Demauna 

Fabian Ika 

1/48 

1/48 

1/48 

1/48 

Ijuw  87 Iyuwinepe  As for portion No.88 p.l. Ijuw  

Ijuw  85 Atueo  -do-  

Aiwo  - Idunea  -do-  

Anetan  133 Atebao  -do-  

Anibare  160 Adetereni  -do-  

Anibare  202 Anurung  -do-  

Anibare  238 Aequara  -do-  

Anibare  240 Atemor  -do-  

Anibare  241 Maro  -do-  

Ijuw  10 Atebanijo  -do-  

Ijuw  18 Atobwidob  -do-  

Ijuw  17 Aneborora  Bronwyn Kam 

Paul Ika 

Edna Demauna 

Fabian Ika 

1/16 

1/16 

1/16 

1/16 

Menen  354 Atataro  As for portion No.88 p.l. Ijuw  

Baiti  67 Anuero  -do-  

Baiti  76 Ugino  -do-  

Anetan  7 Guramwit  -do-  

Anetan  13 Yubwia  -do-  

Anabar  7 Tararo  -do-  

Anabar  17 Arinugogo  -do-  

Anabar  21 Atetirir  -do-  

Anabar  24 Arinugogo  -do-  

Anabar  26 Atibenar  -do-  

Anabar  36 Ueirang  -do-  

Anabar  49 Ibweruru  -do-  

Anabar  55 Tomor/Atemor  -do-  

Anabar  58 Animwen  -do-  

Anabar  65 Atebobaer  -do-  

Denigomodu  251 - -do-  

Boe  159 Eatetear  -do-  

Nibok  5 Anat  -do-  

Nibok  21 Anat  -do-  

Ewa  35 Nagon  -do-  

Ewa  36 Abongebong  -do-  

Ewa  37 Tegang/Idageang  -do-  

Ewa  58 Beiduaba/Paeduepe  -do-  

Ewa  79 Anemet  -do-  

Ewa  80 Anuijo  -do-  
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Ewa  81 Anuijo  -do-  

Ewa  93 Anuijo  -do-  

Ewa  94 Ate  -do-  

Ewa  95 Anuijo  -do-  

Ewa  162 Imagemwin  -do-  

Anetan  15 Atebena  -do-  

Anetan  20 Iyeida  -do-  

Aiwo  28 Ijatam  -do-  

Aiwo 193 Ibegu  -do-  

Aiwo 197 Aiue  -do-  

Aiwo 214 Idibegu  -do-  

Aiwo 221 Yangor  -do-  

Aiwo 274 Yangor  -do-  

Aiwo 275 Yangor  -do-  

Aiwo 276 Yangor  -do-  

Aiwo 318 Idunea  -do-  

Boe  28 Eatetear  -do-  

Boe  41 Eatetear  -do-  

Anibare  352 Agubaran  Bronwyn Kam 

Paul Ika 

Edna Demauna 

Fabian Ika 

1/72 

1/72 

1/72 

1/72 

Anibare  - Anibe  As for portion No.352 p.l. Anibare  

Anibare  - Imor  -do-  

Aiwo  - - -do-  

Yaren  W.32  - -do-  

C.44.50.90 - - -do-  

Anetan  71 Anuworoija  Bronwyn Kam 

Paul Ika 

Edna Demauna 

Fabian Ika 

1/80 

1/80 

1/80 

1/80 

Anabar  107 Iaterangija  As for portion No.71 c.l. Anetan  

Ewa  2 Anora  -do-  

Anibare  108 Atomaneab  Bronwyn Kam 

Paul Ika 

Edna Demauna 

Fabian Ika 

1/84 

1/84 

1/84 

1/84 

Anibare  109 Atomaneab  As for portion No.108 c.l. Anibare  

Anibare  117 Eateriboweda  -do-  

Anibare  120 Aiue/Aneboggi  -do-  

Anibare  237 Ibwetom  -do-  

Anibare  250 Atueo  -do-  

Anibare  257 Atongakae  -do-  

Anabar  - Atape  Bronwyn Kam 

Paul Ika 

Edna Demauna 

Fabian Ika 

1/96 

1/96 

1/96 

1/96 
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Anabar  - Atetigagauwe  As for portion No.- p.l. Anabar  

Anabar  - Atobwidob  -do-  

Anabar  - Atauwang  -do-  

Anabar  - Anuwoto  -do-  

Anabar  - Eatogogae  -do-  

Anabar  - Bariri  -do-  

Ewa  - Arida  -do-  

Anetan  - Idorogagain  -do-  

Baiti  - Ugino  -do-  

Anetan  - Atebao  -do-  

Ijuw - Ibowini  -do-  

Ijuw  - Ijuwinepe  -do-  

Ewa  - Anuijo  -do-  

Anetan  144 Areruw  Bronwyn Kam 

Paul Ika 

Edna Demauna 

Fabian Ika 

1/120 

1/120 

1/120 

1/120 

Ewa  70 Ibegu  Bronwyn Kam 

Paul Ika 

Edna Demauna 

Fabian Ika 

1/144 

1/144 

1/144 

1/144 

Anibare  190 Anamwit  Bronwyn Kam 

Paul Ika 

Edna Demauna 

Fabian Ika 

1/168 

1/168 

1/168 

1/168 

Uaboe  74 Imwenom  Bronwyn Kam 

Paul Ika 

Edna Demauna 

Fabian Ika 

1/216 

1/216 

1/216 

1/216 

Yaren  1 Eatetear  As for portion No.74 c.l. Uaboe  

Anibare  100 Aribaeong  Bronwyn Kam 

Paul Ika 

Edna Demauna 

Fabian Ika 

1/248 

1/248 

1/248 

1/248 

Anibare  217 Atekapara  Bronwyn Kam 

Paul Ika 

Edna Demauna 

Fabian Ika 

1/252 

1/252 

1/252 

1/252 

Nibok  128 Anuwongan  Bronwyn Kam 

Paul Ika 

Edna Demauna 

Fabian Ika 

1/216 

1/216 

1/216 

1/216 

Nibok  247 Angowang  As for portion No.128 c.l. Nibok  

Nibok  183 Angowang  -do-  

Nibok  158 Yapayuw  -do-  

Nibok  86 Yateb  -do-  

Nibok  27 - -do-  

Nibok  26 - -do-  

Anabar 79 Arep  -do-  
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Anabar 4 Atagabea  -do-  

Anabar 15 Areb  -do-  

Anabar 100 Ebara  -do-  

Anetan  34 - -do-  

Ewa  82 Anijo  -do-  

Aiwo  156 - -do-  

Baiti  68 Uaboko  -do-  

Baiti  111 Yapedobu  -do-  

Anetan  31 Aterobwit  -do-  

Nibok  151 Okoi  -do-  

Baiti  52 Anemere  -do-  

Anetan  93 Mererauwa  -do-  

Ijuw  111 Ibab  -do-  

Baiti  54 Uaboko  -do-  

Anetan  17 Atebao  -do-  

Anetan  79 - Bronwyn Kam 

Paul Ika 

Edna Demauna 

Fabian Ika 

1/288 

1/288 

1/288 

1/288 

Anetan  78 Aimange  As for portion No.128 c.l. Nibok  

Anetan  66 Ibwerin  -do-  

Anetan  49 Eberin  -do-  

Anetan  29 Atowidawo  -do-  

Anetan  27 Audong  -do-  

Anetan  26 Audong  -do-  

Nibok  229 Edet  -do-  

Nibok  150 Angowang  -do-  

Anetan  58 Muea  -do-  

Nibok  80 Ati  -do-  

Nibok  230 Nibok  -do-  

Baiti  70 Akoro  -do-  

Baiti  69 Anad  -do-  

Anetan  94 Otsinuwe  -do-  

Uaboe  120 Mueon  Bronwyn Kam 

Paul Ika 

Edna Demauna 

Fabian Ika 

1/288 

1/288 

1/288 

1/288 

Anibare  121 Anuquoge  Bronwyn Kam 

Paul Ika 

Edna Demauna 

Fabian Ika 

1/504 

1/504 

1/504 

1/504 

Boe  64 Iwugaga  Bronwyn Kam 

Paul Ika 

Edna Demauna 

Fabian Ika 

3/200 

3/200 

3/200 

3/200 
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Nibok  81 Amero  Bronwyn Kam 

Paul Ika 

Edna Demauna 

Fabian Ika 

1/270 

1/270 

1/270 

1/270 

Anibare  188 Atoredeto  Bronwyn Kam 

Paul Ika 

Edna Demauna 

Fabian Ika 

7/3456 

7/3456 

7/3456 

7/3456 

Ewa  89 Anuero  Bronwyn Kam 

Paul Ika 

Edna Demauna 

Fabian Ika 

11/560 

11/560 

11/560 

11/560 

Anibare  214 Yatsi  Bronwyn Kam 

Paul Ika 

Edna Demauna 

Fabian Ika 

55/16128 

55/16128 

55/16128 

55/16128 

Anabar  59 Animwen  Bronwyn Kam 

Paul Ika 

Edna Demauna 

Fabian Ika 

1/48 

1/48 

1/48 

1/48 

Ewa  - Arar  Bronwyn Kam 

Paul Ika 

Edna Demauna 

Fabian Ika 

- 

- 

- 

- 

 

NOTE:    Those who disagree with the above determination of this estate may appeal to the Supreme 

Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice.  

 

JOSLIN DAGEAGO  

 SECRETARY - NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
__________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 


